40.00 876270

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM473517

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Callaway Golf Company		05/09/2018	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ogio International, Inc.	
Street Address:	2180 Rutherford Road	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92008	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87627055	O OGIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7609305203

Email: sonia.lari@callawaygolf.com

Correspondent Name: Sonia Lari

Address Line 1: 2180 Rutherford Road

Address Line 4: Carlsbad, CALIFORNIA 92008

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sonia Lari
SIGNATURE:	/Sonia Lari/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=SCGUSP14918051015180#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006329 FRAME: 0229

900450267

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Callaway Golf Company, having a principal office or place of business at 2180 Rutherford Road, Carlsbad, California 92008-7328, USA (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), for other good and valuable consideration paid to it by Ogio International, Inc. having a principal office or place of business at 2180 Rutherford Road, Carlsbad, California 92008, USA (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers and by these presents does sell assign and transfer unto the said Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks, whether in word form, design form or any combination thereof, together with any attaching goodwill as and from April 16, 2018.

Trade Mark	Serial No.
O OGIO	87627055

IN WITNESS whereof, the Assignor has set the hand of its proper officer duly authorized in that behalf this 16th day of April 2018.

Callaway Golf Company

RECORDED: 05/10/2018

Date: 5/9/18

Brian P. Lynch

Title: Senior Vice President, Chief Financial Officer, General Counsel & Corporate Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006329 FRAME: 0230